

Z  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 256 OF 2004

M/S VIKRAM TRACTORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 258 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 31/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Yatendra Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and one week thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any. No further time shall be granted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Asha Joshi )

Court Master

Court Master